## Agenda Huntington City Planning Commission January 9, 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Huntington City Planning Commission will hold its regularly scheduled meeting on Thursday January 9, 2025 at the city office building located at 20 South Main. The meeting will start promptly at 5:30 p.m. Agenda will be as follows:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of December 9, 2024 minutes
- 3. Discussion on Subdivision plan/code update
- 4. Discussion Mobile Homes
- 5. Adjournment

**Huntington City Planning Commission** 

Posted this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025

## **CERTIFICATE OF POSTING**

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice and agenda was posted at Huntington City Hall, Utah Public Notice Website, and Huntington city website.

JENENE HANSEN HUNTINGTON CITY RECORDER

The public is invited to attend all planning commission meetings. If you need special accommodation to participate in the above meeting, please notify Jenene Hansen, City Recorder, (435) 687-2436, no later than 3:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting.